
Argyll and Bute Council
Comhairle Earra-Ghàidheal Agus Bhòid

Customer  Services
Executive Director:  Douglas Hendry

Kilmory, Lochgilphead, PA31 8RT
Tel:  01546 602127  Fax:  01546 604435

DX 599700 LOCHGILPHEAD
21 June 2018

NOTICE OF MEETING

A meeting of the ARGYLL AND BUTE LOCAL REVIEW BODY will be held in the COMMITTEE 
ROOM 1, KILMORY, LOCHGILPHEAD on THURSDAY, 28 JUNE 2018 at 9:00 AM, which you 
are requested to attend.

Douglas Hendry
Executive Director of Customer Services

BUSINESS

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (IF ANY) 

3. CONSIDER NOTICE OF REVIEW REQUEST:  REQUEST FOR REMOVAL OF 
CONDITION 11 OF PLANNING CONSENT REFERENCE NUMBER 17/00420/PP 
AT CASTLE TOWARD ESTATE, DUNOON, PA23 7UH (18/0004/LRB) 

(a) Notice of Review and Supporting Documentation (Pages 3 - 64)

(b) Comments from Interested Parties 

I. Planning Authority (Pages 65 - 92)
II. Environmental Health, Argyll and Bute Council (Pages 93 - 96)

III. Historic Environment Scotland (Pages 97 - 100)
IV. Robert Trybis (Neighbour) (Pages 101 – 106)

(c) Comments from Applicant (Pages 107 - 108)

ARGYLL AND BUTE LOCAL REVIEW BODY

Councillor Robin Currie Councillor Lorna Douglas
Councillor David Kinniburgh (Chair)

Contact: Lynsey Innis, Senior Committee Assistant; Tel:  01546 604338 

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 3 Agenda Item 3a



Page 4



Page 5



Page 6



Page 7



Page 8



Page 9



Page 10



Page 11



Page 12



Page 13



Page 14



Page 15



Page 16



Page 17



This page is intentionally left blank



LDN
Architects

57 59 Bread Street Edinburgh EH3 9AH
T: 0131 222 2900
E: architects@ldn.co.uk

Job Title:

Drawn:

Drawing Number:

Drawing Title:

Scale: Date:

1544_L(P.4)401

Single Lodge and Heather Cottage Site
Layouts

Drawing Status:

PLANNING SUBMISSION

1544:  CASTLE TOWARD

new Estate Cottage built over the original
location of Heather Cottage,
refer to drawing 1544_L(P.4)401 & 1544_L(P.4)402

access to the
[...]
tions@hes.scot'; Curran-Colthart, Marina; 'panda.cons@forestry.gsi.gov.uk'; 'trybis@yahoo.co.uk' 
Subject: Local Review Body Reference: 18/0004/LRB, PLanning Application Reference: 17/00420/PP 

Good Afternoon 
  
LOCAL REVIEW BODY REFERENCE: 18/0004/LRB 
PLANNING APPLICATION REFERENCE: 17/00420/PP 
CASTLE TOWARD ESTATE, DUNOON, PA23 7UH 
  
Please find attached the intimation to interested parties of receipt of Notice of Request for review (AB3 form), letter 
and copy of the AB1 form together with supporting documentation.  I would advise that the deadline for 
representations is Tuesday, 8th May 2018.  Should you not wish to submit representations, I would be obliged if you 
could make contact advising of this at your earliest convenience. 
  
Kind Regards 

Lynsey 
  

  
Lynsey Innis 
Senior Committee Assistant 
Kilmory 
Lochgilphead 
PA31 8RT 
Tel: 01546 604338 
Email: lynsey.innis@argyll‐bute.gov.uk 
  
Argyll and Bute – Realising our potential 
together 
  

  
                            
                                                                  
  
  

                                                                          
  

  
  

---  

 
Argyll and Bute Council classify the sensitivity of emails according to the Government Security Classifications. The 
adopted classifications are: 
 
NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED 
Non public sector business i.e. does not require protection. 
 
OFFICIAL 
Routine public sector business, operations and services. 
 
OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE 
Particularly sensitive information that can be shared on a need to know basis, where inappropriate access or release 
could have damaging consequences. Disclosure in response to FOISA should be verified with the data owner prior to 
release. 
 
OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE PERSONAL 
Particularly sensitive information that can be shared on a need to know basis relating to an identifiable individual, 
where inappropriate access or release could have damaging consequences. For example, where relati
[...]
regulatory obligations, that may be 
damaging to Argyll and Bute Council, or to a commercial partner if improperly accessed. Disclosure in response to 
FOISA should be verified with the data owner prior to release. 
 

Page 96



 

 

 

 

Historic Environment Scotland – Longmore House, Salisbury Place, Edinburgh, EH9 1SH 
 
 

 
Scottish Charity No. SC045925  
VAT No. GB 221 8680 15 

 

 
 

 
 
By email to: lynsey.innis@argyll-bute.gov.uk 
 
   
 
Lynsey Innis  
Senior Committee Assistant 
Kilmory 
Lochgilphead 
PA31 8RT 
 
 

Longmore House 
Salisbury Place 

Edinburgh 
EH9 1SH 

 
Enquiry Line: 0131 668 8716 

HMAppeals@hes.scot 
 

Our ref: HGP/D/SA/10 
Our Case ID:300027875 

Your ref:18/0004/LRB  
07 May 2018 

Dear Sir/Madam 
 
Notification of Local Review Body Hearing on: 
Castle Toward Estate, Dunoon 
 
We have been notified of the above review of the decision to approve planning 
permission with conditions.   
 
We have made previous comments in relation to this proposal and have nothing 
further to add.  I attach a copy of our previous correspondence for ease of reference. 
 
If the Review Body has specific questions where our expertise would be useful we 
will be happy to provide further submissions in response to these. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
Historic Environment Scotland 
 
 
 

Page 97



This page is intentionally left blank



 
   

 

Historic Environment Scotland – Longmore House, Salisbury Place, Edinburgh, EH9 1SH 
 
 

 
Scottish Charity No. SC045925  
VAT No. GB 221 8680 15 
 

 
 

 
 
By email to: planning.bandc@argyll-bute.gov.uk 
 
   
Argyll & Bute Council (Dunoon) 
Milton House 
Milton Avenue 
Dunoon 
PA23 7DU 
 

Longmore House 
Salisbury Place 

Edinburgh 
EH9 1SH 

 
Enquiry Line: 0131-668-8716  
HMConsultations@hes.scot 

 
Our ref: HGP/D/SA/16 

Our Case ID: 201606124 
Your ref: 17/00420/PP 

03 March 2017 
 
Dear Sirs 
 
Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (Scotland) Regulations 
2013  
Castle Towa

Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES of MEETING of ARGYLL AND BUTE LOCAL REVIEW BODY held in the 
COMMITTEE ROOM 1, KILMORY, LOCHGILPHEAD 

on THURSDAY, 28 JUNE 2018 

Present: Councillor David Kinniburgh (Chair)

Councillor Robin Currie Councillor Lorna Douglas

Attending: Charles Reppke, Head of Governance and Law
Lynsey Innis, Senior Committee Assistant

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

There were no apologies for absence intimated.  

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (IF ANY) 

There were no declarations of interest intimated.  

3. CONSIDER NOTICE OF REVIEW REQUEST:  REQUEST FOR REMOVAL OF 
CONDITION 11 OF PLANNING CONSENT REFERENCE NUMBER 17/00420/PP 
AT CASTLE TOWARD ESTATE, DUNOON, PA23 7UH (18/0004/LRB) 

The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting and introductions were made.  He 
explained that no person would present would be entitled to speak other than the 
Members of the Local Review Body (LRB) and Mr Reppke who would provide 
procedural advice if required.

He advised that his first task would be to establish if the Members of the Local 
Review Body (LRB) felt that they had sufficient information before them to come to a 
decision on the Review.

Both Councillor Currie and Douglas advised that they had sufficient information to 
come to a decision.  Councillor Douglas advised that she felt the issue was the car 
parking, roads and amenities available to the site.

The Chair, Councillor Kinniburgh also confirmed that he had sufficient information to 
come to a decision.  The Committee then considered the merits of the case de novo.   

The Chair indicated that he believed that this matter turned on whether the 
properties had the necessary curtilage and amenity areas suitable for a permanent 
residence and he believed that they did not and therefore he moved that condition 11 
should not be removed and that if a permanent residency is required then a further 
planning application should be submitted by the applicant.   

Decision:

The Motion was unanimously agreed by the Argyll and Bute Local Review Body.  


